

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		06/24/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 1 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	850	Hour	10.00	8,500.00	10.00	8,500.00	10.00	8,500.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	312,050.00	312,050.00	210,000.00	210,000.00	491,000.00	491,000.00	
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
4	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	177,890.00	177,890.00	245,000.00	245,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	
5	01557001*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	73,840.00	73,840.00	98,000.00	98,000.00	265,000.00	265,000.00	
6	01571009P	Temporary Berm	45120	ft	3.09	139,420.80	0.50	22,560.00	0.25	11,280.00	
7	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	1038	1000 gal	32.50	33,735.00	33.45	34,721.10	25.00	25,950.00	
8	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	13	Each	1,430.00	18,590.00	1,175.00	15,275.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	
9	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	21	Each	650.00	13,650.00	460.00	9,660.00	600.00	12,600.00	
10	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	18	Each	920.00	16,560.00	665.00	11,970.00	800.00	14,400.00	
11	018920060	Reconstruct Monument Box	1	Each	680.00	680.00	565.00	565.00	700.00	700.00	
12	020560020	Granular Borrow	3291	Ton	14.25	46,896.75	11.95	39,327.45	12.00	39,492.00	
13	022210075	Remove Guardrail	1470	ft	7.00	10,290.00	1.55	2,278.50	2.00	2,940.00	
14	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	130	ft	20.00	2,600.00	20.00	2,600.00	11.00	1,430.00	
15	022210135	Remove Bituminous Curb	162	ft	5.00	810.00	3.60	583.20	5.00	810.00	
16	022210140	Remove Raised Island	8436	sq yd	10.00	84,360.00	15.20	128,227.20	12.00	101,232.00	
17	022210165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	3462	sq yd	5.25	18,175.50	0.65	2,250.30	5.00	17,310.00	
18	022210170	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	1425	ft	7.00	9,975.00	6.60	9,405.00	5.00	7,125.00	
19	022310020	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	1,000.00	21,000.00	470.00	9,870.00	2,000.00	42,000.00	
20	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	10414	cu yd	14.00	145,796.00	15.00	156,210.00	15.00	156,210.00	
21	023180020	Surface Ditch	1144	ft	5.90	6,749.60	3.00	3,432.00	10.00	11,440.00	
22	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	6843	cu yd	33.50	229,240.50	35.00	239,505.00	37.00	253,191.00	
23	02721002P	Untreated Base Course -Shoulder in g	40237	ft	7.50	301,777.50	1.50	60,355.50	1.00	40,237.00	
24	02737001*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type A (Contingency Item)	100	sq yd	50.00	5,000.00	37.00	3,700.00	50.00	5,000.00	
25	02737002*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type B (Contingency Item)	100	sq yd	65.00	6,500.00	61.00	6,100.00	60.00	6,000.00	
26	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	16156	Ton	66.50	1,074,374.00	71.00	1,147,076.00	75.00	1,211,700.00	
27	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	176	Ton	450.00	79,200.00	1.00	176.00	275.00	48,400.00	
28	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	42112	ft	0.55	23,161.60	0.08	3,368.96	0.16	6,737.92	
29	027760020	Concrete Median Filler	56	sq ft	4.00	224.00	6.20	347.20	11.00	616.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		06/24/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 2 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
30	027760025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1353	ft	20.50	27,736.50	16.10	21,783.30	19.00	25,707.00	
31	02776002P	Concrete Curb Type M2	14223	ft	13.50	192,010.50	6.90	98,138.70	8.00	113,784.00	
32	027760040	Concrete Flatwork, 6 inch Thick	70	sq ft	9.00	630.00	6.70	469.00	10.00	700.00	
33	02776010P	Plowable End Section	27	Each	960.00	25,920.00	560.00	15,120.00	900.00	24,300.00	
34	02786001P	Open Graded Surface Course	17592	Ton	42.00	738,864.00	68.75	1,209,450.00	35.00	615,720.00	
35	02786002P	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	1056	Ton	485.00	512,160.00	1.00	1,056.00	0.01	10.56	
36	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	1	Each	2,425.00	2,425.00	2,355.00	2,355.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
		nt									
37	028410036	W-Beam Buried in Back Slope Termi	38	ft	29.00	1,102.00	23.60	896.80	27.00	1,026.00	
		nal									
38	028410056	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	59	ft	45.50	2,684.50	43.00	2,537.00	49.00	2,891.00	
39	028410096	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Po	331	ft	22.50	7,447.50	18.95	6,272.45	22.00	7,282.00	
		st									
40	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	875	ft	33.50	29,312.50	32.25	28,218.75	37.00	32,375.00	
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste									
		el Post									
41	028410099	W-Beam Guardrail Post: Pavement D	23	Each	58.00	1,334.00	41.00	943.00	47.00	1,081.00	
		rilling Required									
42	028420060	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	84	Each	74.00	6,216.00	45.70	3,838.80	53.00	4,452.00	
43	028420065	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	5	Each	85.00	425.00	46.90	234.50	54.00	270.00	
		I									
44	028420070	Flexible Delineator Post - Culver	7	Each	65.00	455.00	46.90	328.30	54.00	378.00	
		t Marker									
45	028420075	Flexible Delineator Post - Mainte	9	Each	70.00	630.00	46.90	422.10	54.00	486.00	
		nance Marker									
46	028430035	End Treatment Type G	8	Each	2,900.00	23,200.00	2,800.00	22,400.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	
47	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	1302	ft	53.00	69,006.00	51.00	66,402.00	54.00	70,308.00	
		h (New Jersey Shape)									
48	028440080	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	3	Each	1,055.00	3,165.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	
		h (New Jersey Shape), Sloped End									
		Section (for speeds < 40 MPH)									
49	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	902	1000sqft	30.00	27,060.00	23.00	20,746.00	27.00	24,354.00	
50	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	100267	sq yd	2.75	275,734.25	1.35	135,360.45	1.00	100,267.00	
		oil (Plan Quantity)									
51	029220040	Broadcast Seed	902	1000sqft	20.00	18,040.00	8.90	8,027.80	11.00	9,922.00	
52	02961002P	Rotomilling - 1 Inch	391488	sq yd	0.80	313,190.40	0.48	187,914.24	0.65	254,467.20	
		Subtotal				5,144,794.40		4,310,677.60		4,365,481.68	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		06/24/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 3 of 10
Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)											
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY Drainage											
53	015710025	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	325	ft	4.00	1,300.00	4.35	1,413.75	10.00	3,250.00	
54	023730010	Loose Riprap	239	cu yd	85.00	20,315.00	51.00	12,189.00	150.00	35,850.00	
55	02610126P	72 Inch, Reinforced Concrete Pipe	78	ft	412.00	32,136.00	490.00	38,220.00	400.00	31,200.00	
		, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C									
56	02610132P	18 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, s	27	ft	50.00	1,350.00	69.75	1,883.25	45.00	1,215.00	
		mooth									
57	02610133P	24 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, s	91	ft	115.00	10,465.00	132.00	12,012.00	60.00	5,460.00	
		mooth									
58	02610161P	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	994	ft	72.00	71,568.00	48.60	48,308.40	45.00	44,730.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
59	02610162P	42 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	15	ft	210.00	3,150.00	234.00	3,510.00	400.00	6,000.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
60	02610163P	48 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	91	ft	189.00	17,199.00	295.00	26,845.00	200.00	18,200.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
61	026130030	Culvert End Section 18 inch	2	Each	610.00	1,220.00	450.00	900.00	600.00	1,200.00	
62	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	1	Each	655.00	655.00	525.00	525.00	650.00	650.00	
63	02613010D	Safety Slope End Section for Circ	2	Each	4,200.00	8,400.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	
		ular Pipe 42 inch									
64	02633013P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	6	Each	3,400.00	20,400.00	4,700.00	28,200.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	
		to 7 ft Deep - CB 9									
65	026330150	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft	1	Each	4,100.00	4,100.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	
		to 11 ft Deep - CB 9									
66	026330410	Double Catch Basin - CB 8	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
Subtotal						197,258.00		192,806.40		194,255.00	
20 - STRUCTURES H-2716											
67	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	180	cu yd	20.00	3,600.00	46.75	8,415.00	50.00	9,000.00	
68	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	55	cu yd	60.00	3,300.00	53.00	2,915.00	50.00	2,750.00	
		antity)									
69	022210020	Remove Box Culvert	1	Each	19,000.00	19,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	
70	032110010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	9504	lb	2.35	22,334.40	1.08	10,264.32	1.50	14,256.00	
		Quantity)									
71	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	38,190.00	38,190.00	63,100.00	63,100.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	
		: 66.4 cu yd)									

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		06/24/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 4 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Subtotal						86,424.40		98,694.32		114,006.00	
20 - STRUCTURES H-2717											
72	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	90	cu yd	20.00	1,800.00	48.00	4,320.00	75.00	6,750.00	
73	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Quantity)	20	cu yd	60.00	1,200.00	51.00	1,020.00	75.00	1,500.00	
74	022210020	Remove Box Culvert	1	Each	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	
75	032110010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan Quantity)	3366	lb	2.35	7,910.10	1.08	3,635.28	1.50	5,049.00	
76	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty : 16.8 cu yd)	1	Lump	9,660.00	9,660.00	18,200.00	18,200.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	
Subtotal						39,570.10		46,175.28		42,299.00	
40 - SIGNING											
77	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	2731	gal	22.00	60,082.00	19.60	53,527.60	22.00	60,082.00	
78	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	222	Each	250.00	55,500.00	154.00	34,188.00	175.00	38,850.00	
79	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	1514	ft	7.00	10,598.00	6.00	9,084.00	6.50	9,841.00	
80	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	19	Each	85.00	1,615.00	35.00	665.00	40.00	760.00	
81	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 inch	16	Each	100.00	1,600.00	44.50	712.00	50.00	800.00	
82	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	145.00	145.00	74.25	74.25	80.00	80.00	
83	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	160.00	160.00	56.00	56.00	60.00	60.00	
84	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	20	Each	125.00	2,500.00	97.00	1,940.00	100.00	2,000.00	
85	028910290	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	230.00	230.00	189.00	189.00	200.00	200.00	
86	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	40	Each	450.00	18,000.00	297.00	11,880.00	325.00	13,000.00	
87	028910335	Constant Slope Barrier Mounted Tubular Steel Sign Base (B5A)	2	Each	1,300.00	2,600.00	884.00	1,768.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	
88	028910365	Sign Post P3	40	Each	135.00	5,400.00	82.00	3,280.00	90.00	3,600.00	
89	028910375	Sign Post P5	2	Each	260.00	520.00	195.00	390.00	200.00	400.00	
Subtotal						158,950.00		117,753.85		131,673.00	
50 - SIGNALS											
90	02892001P	Traffic Signal Modification SR-11	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		06/24/2016 Page 5 of 10 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
		1 and 7800 South									
Subtotal							5,000.00		3,900.00		5,000.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
	91 00221000*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$2,130.00	Day		130 Day	276,900.00		150 Day	319,500.00	150 Day	319,500.00
RICE											
Subtotal							276,900.00		319,500.00		319,500.00
A(Contract Amount):						5,631,996.90		4,770,007.45		4,852,714.68	
Innovative Contracting:						276,900		319,500		319,500	
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						5,908,896.90		5,089,507.45		5,172,214.68	
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								84.69 %		86.16 %	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/24/2016	Page 6 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	00830001U On the Job Training	850	Hour	10.00	8,500.00	10.00	8,500.00		
	2	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	312,050.00	312,050.00	200,000.00	200,000.00		
	3	013150010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
	4	01554000* Traffic Control	1	Lump	177,890.00	177,890.00	390,000.00	390,000.00		
	5	01557001* Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	73,840.00	73,840.00	110,000.00	110,000.00		
	6	01571009P Temporary Berm	45120	ft	3.09	139,420.80	0.40	18,048.00		
	7	015720020 Dust Control and Watering	1038	1000 gal	32.50	33,735.00	3.00	3,114.00		
	8	018920010 Reconstruct Catch Basin	13	Each	1,430.00	18,590.00	1,220.00	15,860.00		
	9	018920040 Reconstruct Valve Box	21	Each	650.00	13,650.00	480.00	10,080.00		
	10	018920050 Reconstruct Manhole	18	Each	920.00	16,560.00	690.00	12,420.00		
	11	018920060 Reconstruct Monument Box	1	Each	680.00	680.00	590.00	590.00		
	12	020560020 Granular Borrow	3291	Ton	14.25	46,896.75	12.00	39,492.00		
	13	022210075 Remove Guardrail	1470	ft	7.00	10,290.00	1.70	2,499.00		
	14	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	130	ft	20.00	2,600.00	11.00	1,430.00		
	15	022210135 Remove Bituminous Curb	162	ft	5.00	810.00	6.50	1,053.00		
	16	022210140 Remove Raised Island	8436	sq yd	10.00	84,360.00	12.30	103,762.80		
	17	022210165 Remove Asphalt Pavement	3462	sq yd	5.25	18,175.50	5.45	18,867.90		
	18	022210170 Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	1425	ft	7.00	9,975.00	5.05	7,196.25		
	19	022310020 Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant ity)	21	Acre	1,000.00	21,000.00	200.00	4,200.00		
	20	023160020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	10414	cu yd	14.00	145,796.00	25.00	260,350.00		
	21	023180020 Surface Ditch	1144	ft	5.90	6,749.60	1.60	1,830.40		
	22	027210020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant ity)	6843	cu yd	33.50	229,240.50	36.00	246,348.00		
	23	02721002P Untreated Base Course -Shoulder in	40237	ft	7.50	301,777.50	5.65	227,339.05		
	24	02737001* Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type A (Contingency Item)	100	sq yd	50.00	5,000.00	55.00	5,500.00		
	25	02737002* Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type B (Contingency Item)	100	sq yd	65.00	6,500.00	70.00	7,000.00		
	26	02741005P HMA - 1/2 inch	16156	Ton	66.50	1,074,374.00	71.50	1,155,154.00		
	27	02748004P Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	176	Ton	450.00	79,200.00	1.00	176.00		
	28	02761002P Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha lt	42112	ft	0.55	23,161.60	0.26	10,949.12		
	29	027760020 Concrete Median Filler	56	sq ft	4.00	224.00	5.00	280.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/24/2016	Page 7 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	027760025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1353	ft	20.50	27,736.50	20.00	27,060.00		
31	02776002P	Concrete Curb Type M2	14223	ft	13.50	192,010.50	7.00	99,561.00		
32	027760040	Concrete Flatwork, 6 inch Thick	70	sq ft	9.00	630.00	15.00	1,050.00		
33	02776010P	Plowable End Section	27	Each	960.00	25,920.00	800.00	21,600.00		
34	02786001P	Open Graded Surface Course	17592	Ton	42.00	738,864.00	73.50	1,293,012.00		
35	02786002P	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	1056	Ton	485.00	512,160.00	1.00	1,056.00		
36	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	1	Each	2,425.00	2,425.00	2,600.00	2,600.00		
		nt								
37	028410036	W-Beam Buried in Back Slope Termi	38	ft	29.00	1,102.00	26.00	988.00		
		nal								
38	028410056	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	59	ft	45.50	2,684.50	47.00	2,773.00		
39	028410096	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Po	331	ft	22.50	7,447.50	21.00	6,951.00		
		st								
40	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	875	ft	33.50	29,312.50	35.00	30,625.00		
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste								
		el Post								
41	028410099	W-Beam Guardrail Post: Pavement D	23	Each	58.00	1,334.00	45.00	1,035.00		
		rilling Required								
42	028420060	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	84	Each	74.00	6,216.00	62.00	5,208.00		
43	028420065	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	5	Each	85.00	425.00	63.00	315.00		
		I								
44	028420070	Flexible Delineator Post - Culver	7	Each	65.00	455.00	63.00	441.00		
		t Marker								
45	028420075	Flexible Delineator Post - Mainte	9	Each	70.00	630.00	63.00	567.00		
		nance Marker								
46	028430035	End Treatment Type G	8	Each	2,900.00	23,200.00	3,100.00	24,800.00		
47	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	1302	ft	53.00	69,006.00	50.00	65,100.00		
		h (New Jersey Shape)								
48	028440080	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	3	Each	1,055.00	3,165.00	900.00	2,700.00		
		h (New Jersey Shape), Sloped End								
		Section (for speeds < 40 MPH)								
49	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	902	1000sqft	30.00	27,060.00	25.00	22,550.00		
50	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	100267	sq yd	2.75	275,734.25	0.31	31,082.77		
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
51	029220040	Broadcast Seed	902	1000sqft	20.00	18,040.00	10.00	9,020.00		
52	02961002P	Rotomilling - 1 Inch	391488	sq yd	0.80	313,190.40	0.75	293,616.00		
		Subtotal				5,144,794.40		4,808,250.29		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/24/2016	Page 8 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY Drainage										
53	015710025	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	325	ft	4.00	1,300.00	5.00	1,625.00		
54	023730010	Loose Riprap	239	cu yd	85.00	20,315.00	110.00	26,290.00		
55	02610126P	72 Inch, Reinforced Concrete Pipe	78	ft	412.00	32,136.00	605.00	47,190.00		
		, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C								
56	02610132P	18 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, s	27	ft	50.00	1,350.00	91.00	2,457.00		
		mooth								
57	02610133P	24 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, s	91	ft	115.00	10,465.00	71.00	6,461.00		
		mooth								
58	02610161P	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	994	ft	72.00	71,568.00	50.00	49,700.00		
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
59	02610162P	42 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	15	ft	210.00	3,150.00	275.00	4,125.00		
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
60	02610163P	48 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	91	ft	189.00	17,199.00	340.00	30,940.00		
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
61	026130030	Culvert End Section 18 inch	2	Each	610.00	1,220.00	900.00	1,800.00		
62	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	1	Each	655.00	655.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
63	02613010D	Safety Slope End Section for Circ	2	Each	4,200.00	8,400.00	3,200.00	6,400.00		
		ular Pipe 42 inch								
64	02633013P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	6	Each	3,400.00	20,400.00	4,800.00	28,800.00		
		to 7 ft Deep - CB 9								
65	026330150	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft	1	Each	4,100.00	4,100.00	9,900.00	9,900.00		
		to 11 ft Deep - CB 9								
66	026330410	Double Catch Basin - CB 8	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00		
Subtotal						197,258.00		222,888.00		
20 - STRUCTURES H-2716										
67	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	180	cu yd	20.00	3,600.00	70.00	12,600.00		
68	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	55	cu yd	60.00	3,300.00	77.00	4,235.00		
		antity)								
69	022210020	Remove Box Culvert	1	Each	19,000.00	19,000.00	6,900.00	6,900.00		
70	032110010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	9504	lb	2.35	22,334.40	1.10	10,454.40		
		Quantity)								
71	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	38,190.00	38,190.00	65,000.00	65,000.00		
		: 66.4 cu yd)								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/24/2016	Page 9 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						86,424.40		99,189.40		
20 - STRUCTURES H-2717										
72	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	90	cu yd	20.00	1,800.00	70.00	6,300.00		
73	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Quantity)	20	cu yd	60.00	1,200.00	77.00	1,540.00		
74	022210020	Remove Box Culvert	1	Each	19,000.00	19,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00		
75	032110010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan Quantity)	3366	lb	2.35	7,910.10	1.10	3,702.60		
76	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty : 16.8 cu yd)	1	Lump	9,660.00	9,660.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
Subtotal						39,570.10		39,042.60		
40 - SIGNING										
77	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	2731	gal	22.00	60,082.00	20.00	54,620.00		
78	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	222	Each	250.00	55,500.00	155.00	34,410.00		
79	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	1514	ft	7.00	10,598.00	6.10	9,235.40		
80	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	19	Each	85.00	1,615.00	8.00	152.00		
81	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 inch	16	Each	100.00	1,600.00	95.00	1,520.00		
82	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	145.00	145.00	95.00	95.00		
83	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	160.00	160.00	60.00	60.00		
84	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	20	Each	125.00	2,500.00	62.00	1,240.00		
85	028910290	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	230.00	230.00	120.00	120.00		
86	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	40	Each	450.00	18,000.00	270.00	10,800.00		
87	028910335	Constant Slope Barrier Mounted Tubular Steel Sign Base (B5A)	2	Each	1,300.00	2,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00		
88	028910365	Sign Post P3	40	Each	135.00	5,400.00	110.00	4,400.00		
89	028910375	Sign Post P5	2	Each	260.00	520.00	265.00	530.00		
Subtotal						158,950.00		121,982.40		
50 - SIGNALS										
90	02892001P	Traffic Signal Modification SR-11	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0111(26)0 Project Name: SR-111; MP .00 - 9.10 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/24/2016		Page 10 of 10		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
		1 and 7800 South											
Subtotal							5,000.00		4,000.00				
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL													
	91	00221000*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$2,130.00	Day	130 Day	276,900.00	145 Day	308,850.00					
RICE													
Subtotal							276,900.00		308,850.00				
A(Contract Amount):						5,631,996.90		5,295,352.69					
Innovative Contracting:						276,900		308,850					
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						5,908,896.90		5,604,202.69					
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								94.02 %					